
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3036
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES IN ASSAM
Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to build new roads and bridges on NHs in Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated for this during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b)&(c) Development of National Highways is a continuous process depending upon availability of funds, traffic needs and inter-se priority. The funds allocated during the last three years and the current year for State of Assam are at Annexure.
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